2016 compared to 2015 affecting Strega to require more working capital to operate their

business.

   Unit: Million Baht

The present value of cash flows year 2016 - 2020 575

Present value of Terminal Value 2,093

Present value of FCFF 2,668

Deducting interest-bearing liabilities at the end of 2015 80

Plus cash at year-end 2015 84

The value of shareholders' 2,672.21

Shares Paid Straight check (million shares). 1,900

Book value per share (THB per share) 1.41

Therefore, from the Discounted Cash Flow Approach and financial assumptions as stated

above, the Strega share value will be 1.41 baht per share.

Acap Corporate Services Company Limited   Page 43 / 75

Opinion of the Independent Financial Advisor on Disposition of Assets (Translation)

Sensitivity Analysis of the Strega’s Share Price

1. The revenue of Strega will rely on the ability to be award by the project bidding and also the

capability to hand-in construction work as schedule. IFA has increased and decreased the revenue

of 2016, as expected to have revenue of 798.71 million baht, to increase and decrease for 10%.

For the revenue of year since 2017, still maintain for the revenue growth of 3.39% as the same for

every scenario.

Sensitivity -10% Base +10%

Revenue in 2016 718.84 798.71 878.58

Par value Strega (THB per share). 1.27 1.41 1.54

2. Sensitizing the Weighted Average Cost of Capital (WACC) of plus or minus 0.50% from the WACC

of 10.65to the WACC of10.15and11.15order to cover changes in the rate of return for investing in

Strega

Sensitivity -0.50% Base +0.50%

WACC 10.15% 10.65% 11.15%

Par value Strega (THB per share). 1.52 1.41 1.31

3. Sensitizing the growth rate in order to calculate the Terminal Value between 3.0% to 5.0% (the

year 5 cash flow growth after 2020 is 3% - 5%) in order to cover changes of cash flow growth

according to Strega’s expansion based on Strega’s business expansion plan. Moreover, the

Independent Financial Advisor assumed the g at 0.00% to be more conservative in the Sensitivity

Analysis as below.

Strega Value (million baht) WACC

Growth Rate for Terminal Value (or

g)

10.15% 10.65% 11.15%

g = 0.00% 1.08 1.02 0.97

g = 3.00% 1.43 1.33 1.24

g = 5.00 1.90 1.72 1.57

Therefore, from the sensitivity analysis, the evaluated value from Discounted Cash Flow Approach is